

Redbridge EHE Location FOI Response January 2013

1/where home education currently sits in your authority

- The LA has a lead officer responsible for co-ordinating EHA activities and a support officer that carries out monitoring visits. These posts are located within the School Improvement Service. However links are made with other services for example SEN and EWO.

- Processing of all applications is undertaken by the LA Admissions team again with a designated officer responsible for this activity.

2/which line in the s251 table includes an allocation for home education services within the "other education and community budget" for example Education Welfare, School Improvement, Parent Partnership or Other

Costs in relation to Home Education are recorded on two lines on Section 251:

2.0.10 School Improvement - £38,596 of the total figure.

1.6.3 School Admissions - £7,915 of the total figure.

3/the forward budget sum allocated to home education service and support

2.0.10 School Improvement - £38,596.

1.6.3 School Admissions - £7,915.